
2021 West Virginia Wesleyan College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-23   Conf: 7-23   Home: 7-11   Away: 0-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (208), Opp (232)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Forbrick (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ingram (1), Ostendorf
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Delgado (4), Forbrick (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Courtney 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (139-172),
Forbrick (40-49), Delgado (29-36), Courtney (12-17), Hakey (10-10), Tallman (10-12), Baker (6-8), Bryant (5-6), Napoleon (4-5), Ostendorf
(4-4), Eplin (3-3), Gottholm (3-4), Hogue (3-3), Tamburri (3-5), Maiolo (2-2), Riggleman (2-2), Bradley (1-1), Mauzy (1-2), Rohrbaugh (1-
3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Grotti, Nick .333 30-30 99 20 33 6 1 1 13 44 .444 7 11 9 0 .432 1 1 1-1 28 69 12 .890
3 Delgado, Adrian .265 26-26 83 11 22 4 0 4 13 38 .458 11 3 15 0 .367 1 0 0-0 125 13 5 .965
9 Fluke, Bryson .253 29-29 87 13 22 2 0 0 13 24 .276 10 0 16 1 .323 2 1 4-4 74 0 2 .974
1 Forbrick, Eric .245 30-30 98 23 24 3 0 2 11 33 .337 14 4 25 0 .359 1 0 2-2 106 16 7 .946
20 Leach, Cade .239 24-24 71 6 17 1 0 1 13 21 .296 9 1 16 1 .329 1 0 0-0 36 34 10 .875
43 McCallister, Tanner .221 26-26 68 17 15 2 0 0 7 17 .250 9 3 16 0 .333 1 1 1-1 38 39 11 .875
45 Eplin, Hunter .333 8-7 9 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .778 0 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
10 Ingram, Sam .304 18-14 46 10 14 2 0 0 13 16 .348 4 4 15 0 .407 0 2 5-7 27 0 0 1.000
7 Sostre, Geovani .302 22-22 63 7 19 1 0 1 9 23 .365 7 0 14 0 .371 0 2 0-1 30 1 2 .939
26 Walker, Andrew .270 15-15 37 9 10 1 0 0 1 11 .297 11 2 15 1 .460 0 2 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
8 Ross, Sam .200 16-12 35 4 7 0 0 0 5 7 .200 3 1 16 0 .275 1 0 0-1 51 3 4 .931
11 Ostendorf, Tyler .179 19-12 39 6 7 0 0 0 4 7 .179 2 2 3 0 .256 0 0 0-0 25 3 1 .966
18 Shearer, Cole .167 7-6 12 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .167 3 3 7 0 .421 1 1 0-0 29 0 0 1.000
4 Poplin, Dylan .125 5-3 8 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 3 0 3 0 .364 0 1 0-0 8 5 2 .867
21 White, Trahern .111 13-9 27 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .111 2 0 6 1 .167 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 McMullen, Blake .071 7-5 14 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 0 4 0 .133 0 1 0-0 7 8 2 .882
28 Slack, Noah .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
39 Moon, Dharyl .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Aguilar, Julio .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Turner, Matt .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Lough, Dominic .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .247 30-30 811 140 200 24 1 10 111 256 .316 97 36 191 4 .349 10 13 13-17 600 210 68 .923
Opponents .321 30-30 853 228 274 52 12 25 200 425 .498 136 43 125 2 .432 17 15 70-87 618 233 49 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Forbrick, Eric 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
14 Tamburri, Alec 1.35 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 8 2 2 10 9 0 0 2 .182 0 3 0 1 1
44 Riggleman, Kyle 5.54 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 15 11 8 6 3 3 1 2 .294 0 0 0 1 2
31 Bradley, Aaron 6.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0 2 0
15 Courtney, Mitchell 6.82 1-5 10 9 1 0-0 0 33.0 45 29 25 19 21 6 0 6 .328 2 6 1 1 2
41 Mauzy, Jake 7.36 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 6 6 2 4 2 0 2 .367 1 4 0 0 1
34 Rohrbaugh, Broderick 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 9 6 6 6 1 1 0 .333 2 1 0 0 1
19 Bryant, Colin 7.50 0-2 6 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 9 10 5 7 2 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 1 1
45 Eplin, Hunter 7.63 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 19 15 13 11 6 3 3 1 .302 3 1 0 2 1
17 Gottholm, Connor 8.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 11 8 8 8 3 4 0 1 .297 2 3 0 0 0
24 Tallman, Parker 8.88 2-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 24.1 30 29 24 8 26 9 1 2 .297 1 10 0 4 3
25 Hakey, Jake 9.00 0-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 29 20 17 13 8 5 2 0 .367 6 4 0 1 1
30 Hogue, Samuel 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 3 2 3 1 0 1 .313 0 0 0 0 0
33 Maiolo, Michael 10.57 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 14 9 4 13 3 0 1 .242 1 4 0 0 0
32 Baker, Robbie 10.66 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 20 22 15 18 5 3 2 1 .364 4 4 0 1 0
16 Napoleon, Anthony 11.28 2-3 12 4 0 0-0 0 22.1 45 38 28 11 14 10 0 5 .395 0 1 0 2 2
11 Ostendorf, Tyler 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 8 8 9 1 1 1 0 .200 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 8.06 7-23 105 30 1 0 2 200.0 274 228 179 136 125 52 12 25 .321 25 43 1 17 15
Opponents 5.24 23-7 82 30 4 1 6 206.0 200 140 120 97 191 24 1 10 .247 38 36 1 10 13



2021 West Virginia Wesleyan College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Shearer, Cole 29 29 0 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ingram, Sam 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Slack, Noah 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Walker, Andrew 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Riggleman, Kyle 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Rohrbaugh, Broderick 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Gottholm, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Tamburri, Alec 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
41 Mauzy, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Maiolo, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Fluke, Bryson 76 74 0 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ostendorf, Tyler 29 25 3 1 .966 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Delgado, Adrian 143 125 13 5 .965 6 29 7 .806 4 0
1 Forbrick, Eric 129 106 16 7 .946 0 40 9 .816 3 0
7 Sostre, Geovani 33 30 1 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ross, Sam 58 51 3 4 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Grotti, Nick 109 28 69 12 .890 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 McMullen, Blake 17 7 8 2 .882 3 0 0 — 0 0
43 McCallister, Tanner 88 38 39 11 .875 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Leach, Cade 80 36 34 10 .875 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Poplin, Dylan 15 8 5 2 .867 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Courtney, Mitchell 5 2 2 1 .800 0 12 5 .706 0 0
25 Hakey, Jake 4 2 1 1 .750 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
32 Baker, Robbie 3 1 1 1 .667 1 6 2 .750 0 0
16 Napoleon, Anthony 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
45 Eplin, Hunter 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Tallman, Parker 2 1 0 1 .500 0 10 2 .833 0 0
19 Bryant, Colin 3 0 1 2 .333 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Hogue, Samuel 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Bradley, Aaron 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 55 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Aguilar, Julio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Moon, Dharyl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 White, Trahern 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Turner, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sanders, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Lough, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 878 600 210 68 .923 37 69 16 .808 7 0
Opponents 900 618 233 49 .946 39 13 4 .765 6 0


